
Air Quality Consultant List 

For use with Instructions for Notice of Construction Application, ECY 070-410a-g. 

Due to the complicated nature of the analyses, many applicants choose to hire an environmental consultant to aid 
in completing the application.  Ecology is prohibited from recommending an environmental consultant; however, 
we may provide a list of consultants who requested their names be made available.  Consultants are listed in 
alphabetical order.  

3Dot0 Consulting 
3Dot0 Consulting provides strategic environmental services including air quality permitting and compliance. 

Contract Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Jay Willenberg 425-641-1606 jay@3dot0consulting.com 

 
604 – 97th Place, SE 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

 

AECOM 
www.aecom.com 

 

Full spectrum air quality permitting and compliance: emissions inventory and testing, operational flexibility 
strategies, modeling, permit applications and negotiation. 

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Christina Schmitt, P.E. 

Bill Steiner 
503-948-7262 
503-948-7222 

Christy.schmitt@aecom.com 
William.steiner@aecom.com 
 

111 SW Columbia 
Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 

 

ARCADIS 
www.arcadis.com 

 

Provides a broad scope of services related to air quality and the management of air resources. 
Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 

Dan Hrebenyk 604-685-1612 Ext. 200 dhrebenyk@arcadis.com ARCADIS Canada, Inc. 
1338 W. Broadway 

Suite 303 
Vancouver, BC V6H 1H2 

 

Air Permits  
www.airpermits.com 

 

Air Permits provides meteorological monitoring, systems design, installation, operations, data management, 
quality assurance audits and calibrations.  

Contact Phone Numbers(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Walter J. Russell 425-788-0120 Wrussell60@comcast.net 214 Henning Dr. 

Camano Island, WA 98033 
 

Air Sciences, Inc. 
www.airsci.com 

 

Offers a full range of air quality permitting, regulatory review and compliance, emissions inventories, ambient and 
meteorological monitoring, dispersion modeling, and data analysis.  

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Kent Norville, Ph.D. 503-525-9394 Ext. 312 

    971-271-5312 
    503-961-5147 

knorville@airsci.com 308 NW 11th Ave. 
#200 
Portland, OR 97209 
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CH2MHill 
www.CH2MHill.com 

 

CH2MHILL provides a full range of air quality and environmental services, including both minor and major 
New Source Review, and air modeling. 

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Debbie Seibold Egeland 425-233-3112 degeland@ch2m.com 

 
1100 – 112th Ave., NE 
Suite 500 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

 

GEI Consultants, Inc. 
www.geiconsultants.com 

 

GEI is a multi-disciplinary engineering firm providing a wide range of design and environmental services, 
including air quality analysis, permitting and compliance. 

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Martha Moore, P.E. 503-342-3780 

503-705-9248 
mmoore@geiconsultants.com 700 NE Multnomah St. 

Suite 230 
Portland, OR 97232 

 

Golder Associates, Inc. 
www.golder.com 

 

Air quality permitting, dispersion modeling, regulatory interpretation, emissions capture and control engineering, 
and compliance assistance. 

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Chad Darby 
Geoff Scott 

503-607-1820 
503-523-7142 

cdarby@golder.com 
gscott@golder.com 

 

9 Monroe Parkway 
Suite 270 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

 

Landau Associates 
www.landauinc.com 

 

Provides industrial air permitting services to help businesses secure the permits needed to operate their facilities.   

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Chip Halbert, P.E. 206-631-8690 

425-778-0907 
chalbert@landauinc.com 601 Union St. 

Suite 1606 
Seattle, WA 98101 

 

William Popenuck 
 

Experienced in preparing air permit applications, air quality dispersion modeling, emission inventories, health risk 
assessments, and other impact evaluations.  

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
William Popenuck 707-488-3935 popenuck@exede.net 

 
PO Box 134 
Orick, CA 95555 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ch2mhill.com/
mailto:degeland@ch2m.com
http://www.geiconsultants.com/
mailto:mmoore@geiconsultants.com
http://www.golder.com/
mailto:cdarby@golder.com
mailto:gscott@golder.com
http://www.landauinc.com/
mailto:chalbert@landauinc.com
mailto:popenuck@exede.net


Ramboll Environ  
www.ramboll-environ.com 

 

Major and minor source preconstruction permitting, air operating permit applications and renewals, 
dispersion modeling, BACT analyses, ambient monitoring, emission inventories.   

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Eric Albright 
Eric Hansen 
Mike Schultz 

 
Ralph Morris 

425-412-1804 
425-412-1800/1811 

425-412-1802 
 

415-899-0700/0708 
415-713-2840 

ealbright@ramboll.com 
ehansen@ramboll.com 
mschultz@ramboll.com 

 
rmorris@ramboll.com 

 

19020 – 33rd Ave., W. 
Suite 310 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
 
773 San Marin Dr. 
Suite 2115 
Novato, CA 94998 

 

Risk Management & Engineering Ltd. 
www.rmeltd.com 

 

Air and waste management consulting services including air quality permitting, risk assessment, risk management 
planning, and process safety management.  

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
David A. Weeks 972-272-0386 Ext. 101 daweeks@rmeltd.com P.O. Box 2741 

Rowlett, TX 75030 

 

Sonoma Technology, Inc. (STI) 
www.sonomatech.com 

 

Services include ambient and meteorological monitoring, emissions inventory development, air quality and 
meteorological modeling, software development, and data analysis.  

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Stephen Reid 707-665-9900 sreid@sonomatech.com 1455 N. McDowell Blvd. 

Suite D 
Petaluma, CA 94954 

 

Spring Environmental 
www.springenvironmental.com 

 

Permit applications – major and small sources, dispersion modeling, BACT analyses, emission inventories 
reporting, specializing in EHS services to small businesses.   

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Beth Fifield Hodgson 

Jenelle Scott 
509-328-7500 
509-328-7500 

beth@springenvironmental.com 
corporate@springenvironmental.com 

1011 N. Cedar St. 
Spokane, WA 99201 

 

Trinity Consultants 
www.trinityconsultants.com 

 

Trinity Consultants assists industrial facilities with sensitive environmental issues.  Our services include air 
quality modeling, permitting and regulatory compliance assessments.  

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Linda Nguyen 

Aaron Day 
253-867-5600 
253-867-5600 

lnguyen@trinityconsultants.com 
aday@trinityconsultants.com 

 

20819 – 72nd Ave., S.  
Suite 610 
Kent, WA 98032 
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Vorticity Consulting, LLC 
www.vorticityair.com 

 

Air quality permitting, ambient air and meteorological monitoring, quality assurance, data analysis, data 
management.   

Contact Phone Number(s) E-mail Mailing Address 
Kirk W. Stopenhagen 425-985-2655 kirk@vorticityair.com 

 
15919 NE 107th Way 
Redmond, WA 98052 
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